
Sunday, August 25, 2019

www.CarrolltonRunners.com

78F Clear 83%H 6mphESE
Mile Off :7:30 am

5K Off :7:46 am

Carrollton Runners Mile + 5K
@McInnish Park, Carrollton TX

5K Overall 5K Masters 5K SeniorsMile Overall
Cole Atchinson      4:57.92 Blair Casey     18:03.43 Vijayan Nair     22:42.09 Robert Landon     22:52.10

Iris Pizzarello      5:43.98 April Hince     21:32.40 Melissa Sigler     24:54.28 Frances McKissick    26:45.28

                               Runners --- Average Time of42 MALE
MALE5K Name OA Chip Time(Age) Pace GD

Place in

SplitCity FN* Age Grade

Avg. Age Grade: 52.4%30:47
Half

1 Blair Casey 1    18:03.43OVERALL 1 (32) 5:48.7Carrollton -16 72.0%9:10

1 Vijayan Nair 6    22:42.09MASTERS 5 (56) 7:18.4Plano +7 68.3%11:17

1 Robert Landon 7    22:52.10SENIORS 6 (60) 7:21.6Allen +6 70.1%11:23

1 Ian Traub 34    31:51.30M01-09 27 (9) 10:15.2Carrollton +226 51.4%14:03

1 Grayson Gosnell 50    37:14.66M10-14 34 (11) 11:59.3Carrollton +62 41.1%18:06

1 Tristan Morales 58    44:41.96M15-19 39 (18) 14:23.2Fort Worth  29.8%

1 Micah Kennedy 5    21:34.22M20-24 4 (22) 6:56.6Dallas  59.8%

1 Luke Halterman 3    21:13.26M25-29 3 (29) 6:49.8Mile Race Group  60.8%

2 Kash Tavakoli 21    28:13.98 17 (25) 9:05.2Mile Race Group -21 45.7%14:17

1 Josh Heimbach 2    19:14.91M30-34 2 (34) 6:11.7Mile Race Group +56 68.1%9:10

2 James Clymer III 41    33:36.83 31 (32) 10:49.2Clio +171 38.7%15:23

1 Jeff Traub 18    26:39.14M35-39 16 (39) 8:34.7Carrollton +110 50.8%12:25

1 Luis Morales 59    44:43.66M40-44 40 (40) 14:23.8Fort Worth  30.5%

1 Marcus O'con 11    24:08.15M45-49 10 (48) 7:46.1Dallas -16 60.1%12:12

2 Lee Iliria 12    24:16.62 11 (45) 7:48.8Plano +28 58.4%11:54

3 Jen Evangelista 23    27:50.82 19 (48) 8:57.8Irving -13 52.1%14:02

4 Rich Weklar 24    28:30.62 20 (48) 9:10.6Bartonville +15 50.9%14:08

5 Ryan Pogue 28    30:34.89 24 (48) 9:50.6Carrollton +75 47.5%14:40

6 Nathan Bruser 35    32:06.29 28 (48) 10:20.0Higland Village  45.2%

7 Chris Goins 49    36:54.91 33 (49) 11:52.9Garland +126 39.6%17:25

1 Rob Preston 9    23:56.65M50-54 8 (54) 7:42.4Irving -17 63.6%12:07

2 Ron Williamson 15    25:32.68 13 (53) 8:13.3Flower Mound +102 59.2%11:56

3 J D Sandfort 29    30:39.75 25 (54) 9:52.2Coppell -86 49.7%16:03

4 Doug Waters 54    38:16.25 37 (54) 12:19.1Carrollton -13 39.8%19:14

1 John Cosentino 8    23:16.54M55-59 7 (57) 7:29.5Plano +4 67.1%11:36

2 Steve Russo 10    24:06.81 9 (55) 7:45.7Plano +32 63.7%11:48

3 Jeffery Gardner 14    25:00.98 12 (59) 8:03.1Dallas +11 63.6%12:25

4 Michael Buedden 26    30:03.82 22 (57) 9:40.6Carrollton -19 52.0%15:11

5 David Short 53    38:15.51 36 (58) 12:18.9Frisco -12 41.2%19:14

6 John Kramer 62    58:26.45 42 (57) 18:48.6Plano +481 26.7%25:13

1 Julio Lopez 16    25:57.95M60-64 14 (63) 8:21.5Farmers Branch +26 63.4%12:46

2 Ruben Arevalo 17    26:38.73 15 (64) 8:34.6Carrollton +15 62.4%13:12

3 Victor Elfenbein 25    30:04.49 21 (61) 9:40.8Dallas +65 53.8%14:30

4 Ruben Reyes 27    30:16.16 23 (63) 9:44.6Carrollton +47 54.4%14:45

5 Danny White 32    31:30.79 26 (61) 10:08.6Plano +45 51.3%15:23

6 Robert Simpson 52    37:56.82 35 (64) 12:12.8Coppell +91 43.8%18:13

7 Steven Johnson 57    43:12.58 38 (61) 13:54.5Farmers Branch +289 37.4%19:12

Timing provided by:

DeltaViewTiming.com Ran Mile before 5K

 Broke Age-Group Record  Positive Split

 Negative Split
GD Place among Females

 PR @ Carrollton Runners (2003 & later)# Races

FN*: 8/25/2019



1 David Mask 42    33:30.17M65-69 32 (67) 10:47.0Lewisville -178 51.0%18:14

1 Kendall Black 36    32:36.04M70-74 29 (70) 10:29.6Grand Prairie +46 54.1%15:55

2 Maxx Pomm 38    33:11.54 30 (70) 10:41.0Dallas +48 53.1%16:12

3 Scott Ahlstrom 60    45:04.18 41 (71) 14:30.4Carrollton +14 39.6%22:25

1 Wally Capps 22    28:23.33M75-79 18 (78) 9:08.2Farmers Branch -1 70.7%14:12

                               Runners --- Average Time of20 FEMALE
FEMALE5K Name OA Chip Time(Age) Pace GD

Place in

SplitCity FN* Age Grade

Avg. Age Grade: 54.2%33:37
Half

1 April Hince 4    21:32.40OVERALL 1 (39) 6:56.0Mile Race Group  70.7%

1 Melissa Sigler 13    24:54.28MASTERS 2 (40) 8:01.0Fort Worth -39 61.6%12:47

1 Frances McKissick 19    26:45.28SENIORS 3 (57) 8:36.7Irving -29 69.3%13:37

1 Blake Bruser 45    35:05.20F10-14 13 (10) 11:17.6Higland Village +169 48.6%16:08

1 Ellen Hart 48    36:36.18F20-24 16 (24) 11:46.9Dallas +128 40.4%17:14

1 Ariell Burrell 37    31:32.14F25-29 8 (26) 10:09.0Pompano Beach +55 46.9%15:18

2 Margaret Austin 43    33:48.28 11 (27) 10:52.8Dallas +85 43.8%16:11

1 Samantha Covington 33    30:18.60F30-34 7 (34) 9:45.4Fort Worth -14 49.2%15:16

1 Amy Mohr 39    33:17.45F35-39 9 (36) 10:42.9Carroll +131 45.1%15:33

1 Amie Goins 40    33:31.26F45-49 10 (47) 10:47.4Garland +82 48.7%16:05

2 Sheila Holen 61    50:43.11 20 (48) 16:19.5Lewisville +86 32.5%24:39

1 Rebecca Caruso 20    27:03.25F50-54 4 (52) 8:42.5Dallas +14 64.1%13:25

2 Kuay Sullivan 31    31:27.45 6 (53) 10:07.5Coppell -9 55.9%15:48

3 Kirsten Sandfort 51    37:22.11 17 (54) 12:01.7Coppell +320 47.7%16:01

1 Betsy Palmer 44    34:23.92F55-59 12 (58) 11:04.3Carrollton +26 54.6%16:59

2 Yanira Lopez 46    35:07.86 14 (56) 11:18.5Farmers Branch +179 52.1%16:04

1 Jane Ahlstrom 55    38:36.77F65-69 18 (66) 12:25.7Carrollton +205 54.7%17:36

2 Carol Creech 56    42:19.02 19 (68) 13:37.2Plano +43 51.5%20:48

1 Kumiko McCoy 30    31:29.72F70-74 5 (70) 10:08.2Euless +57 71.6%15:16

1 Mary Kaplan 47    36:28.86F80-99 15 (80) 11:44.5Sunrise Beach -41 74.2%18:35

Timing provided by:

DeltaViewTiming.com Ran Mile before 5K

 Broke Age-Group Record  Positive Split

 Negative Split
GD Place among Females

 PR @ Carrollton Runners (2003 & later)# Races

FN*: 8/25/2019



                               Runners --- Average Time of26 MALE
MALE1M Name OA Chip Time(Age) Pace GD

Place in

SplitCity FN* Age Grade

Avg. Age Grade: 58.7%7:55
Half

1 Cole Atchinson 1     4:57.92OVERALL 1 (25) 4:57.9Mile Race Group  74.7%

1 David Toth 30    10:36.51M01-09 24 (9) 10:36.5Coppell  44.3%

2 Alex Toth 32    11:20.12 26 (6) 11:20.1Coppell  47.4%

1 Kash Tavakoli 2     5:00.58M25-29 2 (25) 5:00.6 74.1%

2 Robert Long 4     5:19.99 4 (28) 5:20.0Coppell  69.6%

3 Luke Halterman 5     5:32.31 5 (29) 5:32.3 67.0%

1 Josh Heimbach 3     5:15.51M30-34 3 (34) 5:15.5 71.7%

1 Gabor Toth 31    11:19.76M35-39 25 (38) 11:19.8Coppell  34.1%

1 Marcus O'con 19     8:25.62M45-49 17 (48) 8:25.6Dallas  49.5%

2 Jen Evangelista 27     9:45.27 22 (48) 9:45.3Irving  42.8%

1 Ron Williamson 8     6:28.64M50-54 6 (53) 6:28.6Flower Mound  67.1%

2 David Francis 14     7:37.76 12 (54) 7:37.8Dallas  57.4%

3 J D Sandfort 16     7:53.72 14 (54) 7:53.7Coppell  55.5%

4 Rob Preston 17     7:57.60 15 (54) 7:57.6Irving  55.1%

1 Vijayan Nair 9     6:42.64M55-59 7 (56) 6:42.6Plano  66.4%

2 M Maimonides 12     7:26.88 10 (56) 7:26.9Kansas City, Mo  59.8%

3 John Kramer 29    10:09.35 23 (57) 10:09.4Plano  44.3%

1 Julio Lopez 11     7:15.34M60-64 9 (63) 7:15.3Farmers Branch  65.3%

2 Ruben Arevalo 13     7:30.79 11 (64) 7:30.8Carrollton  63.6%

3 Ruben Reyes 18     8:22.13 16 (63) 8:22.1Carrollton  56.6%

4 Victor Elfenbein 21     8:31.81 18 (61) 8:31.8Dallas  54.6%

1 Tom Menn 10     6:55.43M65-69 8 (65) 6:55.4Hurst  69.7%

2 David Mask 26     9:40.88 21 (67) 9:40.9Lewisville  50.8%

1 John Nance 15     7:51.40M70-74 13 (71) 7:51.4Rowlett  65.3%

2 Kendall Black 23     9:19.06 20 (70) 9:19.1Grand Prairie  54.4%

1 Wally Capps 22     8:44.47M75-79 19 (78) 8:44.5Farmers Branch  66.1%

                               Runners --- Average Time of6 FEMALE
FEMALE1M Name OA Chip Time(Age) Pace GD

Place in

SplitCity FN* Age Grade

Avg. Age Grade: 61.1%8:14
Half

1 Iris Pizzarello 6     5:43.98OVERALL 1 (31) 5:44.0Carrollton  73.3%

1 Saira Francis 28    10:04.38F10-14 6 (11) 10:04.4Dallas  46.8%

1 April Hince 7     6:13.82F35-39 2 (39) 6:13.8 70.4%

1 Kuay Sullivan 24     9:22.83F50-54 4 (53) 9:22.8Coppell  55.2%

1 Frances McKissick 20     8:27.58F55-59 3 (57) 8:27.6Irving  64.7%

2 Yanira Lopez 25     9:33.53 5 (56) 9:33.5Farmers Branch  56.4%

Timing provided by:

DeltaViewTiming.com Ran Mile before 5K

 Broke Age-Group Record  Positive Split

 Negative Split
GD Place among Females

 PR @ Carrollton Runners (2003 & later)# Races

FN*: 8/25/2019



Bib Name GD AgeGrp AG FinishTime+ Pace 5KEqClock TimeStart 1stH 2ndH 1M FN* AgeGD
111 128  Cole Atchinson (M25) M25-29 OA      4:57.92 4:57.9 16.93     4:57.92--- 74.7%

122 024  Kash Tavakoli (M25) M25-29 1st      5:00.58 5:00.6 17.11     5:00.58--- 74.1%

133 007  Josh Heimbach (M34) M30-34 1st      5:15.51 5:15.5 17.96     5:15.51--- 71.7%

x44 6998  Robert Long (M28) M25-29 2nd      5:19.99 5:20.0 18.19     5:19.99--- 69.6%

255 005  Luke Halterman (M29) M25-29 3rd      5:32.31 5:32.3 18.93     5:32.31--- 67.0%

116 6764  Iris Pizzarello (F31) F30-34 OA      5:43.98 5:44.0 19.56     5:43.98--- 73.3%

127 009  April Hince (F39) F35-39 1st      6:13.82 6:13.8 21.27     6:13.82--- 70.4%

368 7450  Ron Williamson (M53) M50-54 1st      6:28.64 6:28.6 22.12     6:28.64--- 67.1%

2379 7117  Vijayan Nair (M56) M55-59 1st      6:42.64 6:42.6 22.92     6:42.64--- 66.4%

2810 7053  Tom Menn (M65) M65-69 1st      6:55.43 6:55.4 23.66     6:55.43--- 69.7%

105911 7193  Julio Lopez (M63) M60-64 1st      7:15.34 7:15.3 24.80     7:15.34--- 65.3%

121012 7013  M Maimonides (M56) M55-59 2nd      7:26.88 7:26.9 25.43     7:26.88--- 59.8%

231113 7155  Ruben Arevalo (M64) M60-64 2nd      7:30.79 7:30.8 25.66     7:30.79--- 63.6%

111214 7565  David Francis (M54) M50-54 2nd      7:37.76 7:37.8 26.06     7:37.76--- 57.4%

141315 7089  John Nance (M71) M70-74 1st      7:51.40 7:51.4 26.86     7:51.40--- 65.3%

11416 7308  J D Sandfort (M54) M50-54 3rd      7:53.72 7:53.7 26.97     7:53.72--- 55.5%

61517 7192  Rob Preston (M54) M50-54 4th      7:57.60 7:57.6 27.20     7:57.60--- 55.1%

461618 6995  Ruben Reyes (M63) M60-64 3rd      8:22.13 8:22.1 28.62     8:22.13--- 56.6%

51719 7270  Marcus O'con (M48) M45-49 1st      8:25.62 8:25.6 28.79     8:25.62--- 49.5%

21320 7062  Frances McKissick (F57) F55-59 1st      8:27.58 8:27.6 28.91     8:27.58--- 64.7%

x1821 6945  Victor Elfenbein (M61) M60-64 4th      8:31.81 8:31.8 29.14     8:31.81--- 54.6%

331922 7916  Wally Capps (M78) M75-79 1st      8:44.47 8:44.5 29.88     8:44.47--- 66.1%

32023 7070  Kendall Black (M70) M70-74 2nd      9:19.06 9:19.1 31.87     9:19.06--- 54.4%

44424 7265  Kuay Sullivan (F53) F50-54 1st      9:22.83 9:22.8 32.04     9:22.83--- 55.2%

93525 7198  Yanira Lopez (F56) F55-59 2nd      9:33.53 9:33.5 32.67     9:33.53--- 56.4%

212126 7008  David Mask (M67) M65-69 2nd      9:40.88 9:40.9 33.07     9:40.88--- 50.8%

172227 7343  Jen Evangelista (M48) M45-49 2nd      9:45.27 9:45.3 33.36     9:45.27--- 42.8%

3628 7558  Saira Francis (F11) F10-14 1st     10:04.38 10:04.4 34.44   10:04.38--- 46.8%

562329 7261  John Kramer (M57) M55-59 3rd     10:09.35 10:09.4 34.72   10:09.35--- 44.3%

12430 7379  David Toth (M9) M01-09 1st     10:36.51 10:36.5 36.26   10:36.51--- 44.3%

82531 7380  Gabor Toth (M38) M35-39 1st     11:19.76 11:19.8 38.72   11:19.76--- 34.1%

x2632 6001  Alex Toth (M6) M01-09 2nd     11:20.12 11:20.1 38.77   11:20.12--- 47.4%

Average Finish Time: 07:58 Average Age Grade: 59.2%4 Club PR's 3 First Timers

Bib Name GD AgeGrp AG FinishTime+ Pace 5KEqClock TimeStart 1stH 2ndH 5K FN* AgeGD
2011 7011  Blair Casey (M32) M30-34 OA     18:03.43 5:48.7 18.05   18:03.990.6  9:10  8:54 -16 72.0%

122 007  Josh Heimbach (M34) M30-34 1st     19:14.91 6:11.7 19.23   19:15.020.1  9:10 10:05 +56 68.1%

x33 005  Luke Halterman (M29) M25-29 1st     21:13.26 6:49.8 21.22   21:14.931.7 60.8%

114 009  April Hince (F39) F35-39 OA     21:32.40 6:56.0 21.53   21:32.40--- 70.7%

x45 6991  Micah Kennedy (M22) M20-24 1st     21:34.22 6:56.6 21.57   21:34.830.6 59.8%

2356 7117  Vijayan Nair (M56) M55-59 MS     22:42.09 7:18.4 22.70   22:42.200.1 11:17 11:25 +7 68.3%

567 7159  Robert Landon (M60) M60-64 SR     22:52.10 7:21.6 22.87   22:53.761.7 11:23 11:29 +6 70.1%

1578 7255  John Cosentino (M57) M55-59 1st     23:16.54 7:29.5 23.27   23:17.751.2 11:36 11:40 +4 67.1%

1189 7192  Rob Preston (M54) M50-54 1st     23:56.65 7:42.4 23.93   23:59.963.3 12:07 11:50 -17 63.6%

15910 7405  Steve Russo (M55) M55-59 2nd     24:06.81 7:45.7 24.10   24:08.782.0 11:48 12:19 +32 63.7%

91011 7270  Marcus O'con (M48) M45-49 1st     24:08.15 7:46.1 24.13   24:10.982.8 12:12 11:56 -16 60.1%

x1112 6773  Lee Iliria (M45) M45-49 2nd     24:16.62 7:48.8 24.27   24:17.220.6 11:54 12:22 +28 58.4%

x213 6990  Melissa Sigler (F40) F40-44 MS     24:54.28 8:01.0 24.90   25:02.548.3 12:47 12:07 -39 61.6%

x1214 6917  Jeffery Gardner (M59) M55-59 3rd     25:00.98 8:03.1 25.00   25:03.682.7 12:25 12:36 +11 63.6%

Timing provided by:

DeltaViewTiming.com Ran Mile before 5K

 Broke Age-Group Record  Positive Split

 Negative Split
GD Place among Females

 PR @ Carrollton Runners (2003 & later)# Races

FN*: 8/25/2019



81315 7450  Ron Williamson (M53) M50-54 2nd     25:32.68 8:13.3 25.53   25:34.832.2 11:56 13:37 +102 59.2%

1091416 7193  Julio Lopez (M63) M60-64 1st     25:57.95 8:21.5 25.95   25:59.071.1 12:46 13:12 +26 63.4%

241517 7155  Ruben Arevalo (M64) M60-64 2nd     26:38.73 8:34.6 26.63   26:38.970.2 13:12 13:27 +15 62.4%

x1618 6910  Jeff Traub (M39) M35-39 1st     26:39.14 8:34.7 26.65   26:41.662.5 12:25 14:15 +110 50.8%

28319 7062  Frances McKissick (F57) F55-59 SR     26:45.28 8:36.7 26.75   26:48.323.0 13:37 13:08 -29 69.3%

1420 6992  Rebecca Caruso (F52) F50-54 1st     27:03.25 8:42.5 27.05   27:06.393.1 13:25 13:38 +14 64.1%

x1721 024  Kash Tavakoli (M25) M25-29 2nd     28:13.98 9:05.2 28.22   28:15.631.7 14:17 13:57 -21 45.7%

351822 7916  Wally Capps (M78) M75-79 1st     28:23.33 9:08.2 28.38   28:26.022.7 14:12 14:11 -1 70.7%

291923 7343  Jen Evangelista (M48) M45-49 3rd     27:50.82 8:57.8 27.83   28:28.7537.9 14:02 13:49 -13 52.1%

172024 7222  Rich Weklar (M48) M45-49 4th     28:30.62 9:10.6 28.50   28:42.9612.3 14:08 14:23 +15 50.9%

12125 6945  Victor Elfenbein (M61) M60-64 3rd     30:04.49 9:40.8 30.07   30:13.839.3 14:30 15:35 +65 53.8%

12226 7161  Michael Buedden (M57) M55-59 4th     30:03.82 9:40.6 30.05   30:15.0111.2 15:11 14:52 -19 52.0%

882327 6995  Ruben Reyes (M63) M60-64 4th     30:16.16 9:44.6 30.27   30:27.5511.4 14:45 15:32 +47 54.4%

242428 7345  Ryan Pogue (M48) M45-49 5th     30:34.89 9:50.6 30.57   30:46.2111.3 14:40 15:55 +75 47.5%

22529 7308  J D Sandfort (M54) M50-54 3rd     30:39.75 9:52.2 30.65   30:58.0118.3 16:03 14:37 -86 49.7%

29530 7449  Kumiko McCoy (F70) F70-74 1st     31:29.72 10:08.2 31.48   31:34.825.1 15:16 16:13 +57 71.6%

42631 7265  Kuay Sullivan (F53) F50-54 2nd     31:27.45 10:07.5 31.45   31:36.899.4 15:48 15:39 -9 55.9%

x2632 6994  Danny White (M61) M60-64 5th     31:30.79 10:08.6 31.50   31:37.436.6 15:23 16:08 +45 51.3%

x733 6756  Samantha Covington (F34) F30-34 1st     30:18.60 9:45.4 30.30   31:38.1079.5 15:16 15:03 -14 49.2%

x2734 6911  Ian Traub (M9) M01-09 1st     31:51.30 10:15.2 31.85   31:51.30--- 14:03 17:49 +226 51.4%

712835 7097  Nathan Bruser (M48) M45-49 6th     32:06.29 10:20.0 32.10   32:14.077.8 45.2%

62936 7070  Kendall Black (M70) M70-74 1st     32:36.04 10:29.6 32.60   32:46.5210.5 15:55 16:41 +46 54.1%

x837 6757  Ariell Burrell (F26) F25-29 1st     31:32.14 10:09.0 31.53   32:49.5277.4 15:18 16:14 +55 46.9%

183038 7049  Maxx Pomm (M70) M70-74 2nd     33:11.54 10:41.0 33.18   33:15.143.6 16:12 17:00 +48 53.1%

x939 6726  Amy Mohr (F36) F35-39 1st     33:17.45 10:42.9 33.28   33:26.939.5 15:33 17:44 +131 45.1%

251040 7044  Amie Goins (F47) F45-49 1st     33:31.26 10:47.4 33.52   33:36.735.5 16:05 17:27 +82 48.7%

13141 6706  James Clymer III (M32) M30-34 2nd     33:36.83 10:49.2 33.60   33:40.794.0 15:23 18:14 +171 38.7%

1043242 7008  David Mask (M67) M65-69 1st     33:30.17 10:47.0 33.50   33:48.7818.6 18:14 15:16 -178 51.0%

x1143 6728  Margaret Austin (F27) F25-29 2nd     33:48.28 10:52.8 33.80   34:01.3013.0 16:11 17:37 +85 43.8%

241244 7454  Betsy Palmer (F58) F55-59 1st     34:23.92 11:04.3 34.38   34:32.618.7 16:59 17:25 +26 54.6%

451345 7316  Blake Bruser (F10) F10-14 1st     35:05.20 11:17.6 35.08   35:12.016.8 16:08 18:57 +169 48.6%

941446 7198  Yanira Lopez (F56) F55-59 2nd     35:07.86 11:18.5 35.12   35:17.9510.1 16:04 19:04 +179 52.1%

71547 7039  Mary Kaplan (F80) F80-99 1st     36:28.86 11:44.5 36.47   36:29.480.6 18:35 17:54 -41 74.2%

x1648 6002  Ellen Hart (F24) F20-24 1st     36:36.18 11:46.9 36.60   36:49.3413.2 17:14 19:22 +128 40.4%

193349 7050  Chris Goins (M49) M45-49 7th     36:54.91 11:52.9 36.90   37:08.8513.9 17:25 19:30 +126 39.6%

x3450 6711  Grayson Gosnell (M11) M10-14 1st     37:14.66 11:59.3 37.23   37:14.66--- 18:06 19:09 +62 41.1%

11751 7309  Kirsten Sandfort (F54) F50-54 3rd     37:22.11 12:01.7 37.37   37:41.1319.0 16:01 21:21 +320 47.7%

223552 7106  Robert Simpson (M64) M60-64 6th     37:56.82 12:12.8 37.93   38:08.3911.6 18:13 19:44 +91 43.8%

583653 7061  David Short (M58) M55-59 5th     38:15.51 12:18.9 38.25   38:42.3126.8 19:14 19:02 -12 41.2%

533754 7012  Doug Waters (M54) M50-54 4th     38:16.25 12:19.1 38.27   38:42.6526.4 19:14 19:02 -13 39.8%

x1855 6003  Jane Ahlstrom (F66) F65-69 1st     38:36.77 12:25.7 38.60   38:46.8210.1 17:36 21:01 +205 54.7%

951956 7024  Carol Creech (F68) F65-69 2nd     42:19.02 13:37.2 42.32   42:24.925.9 20:48 21:31 +43 51.5%

153857 7258  Steven Johnson (M61) M60-64 7th     43:12.58 13:54.5 43.20   43:28.2515.7 19:12 24:01 +289 37.4%

x3958 6909  Tristan Morales (M18) M15-19 1st     44:41.96 14:23.2 44.68   44:46.344.4 29.8%

x4059 6908  Luis Morales (M40) M40-44 1st     44:43.66 14:23.8 44.72   44:48.244.6 30.5%

514160 7148  Scott Ahlstrom (M71) M70-74 3rd     45:04.18 14:30.4 45.07   45:14.2410.1 22:25 22:39 +14 39.6%

192061 7246  Sheila Holen (F48) F45-49 2nd     50:43.11 16:19.5 50.72   50:57.6614.5 24:39 26:04 +86 32.5%

574262 7261  John Kramer (M57) M55-59 6th     58:26.45 18:48.6 58.431:02:37.08250.6 25:13 33:14 +481 26.7%

Average Finish Time: 31:42 Average Age Grade: 53.0%40 Positive Split 16 Negative Split 6 Club PR's 18 First Timers

Timing provided by:

DeltaViewTiming.com Ran Mile before 5K

 Broke Age-Group Record  Positive Split

 Negative Split
GD Place among Females

 PR @ Carrollton Runners (2003 & later)# Races

FN*: 8/25/2019



Sorted Age Grades

Sunday, August 25, 2019

www.CarrolltonRunners.com

78F Clear 83%H 6mphESE
Mile Off :7:30 am

5K Off :7:46 am

Carrollton Runners Mile + 5K
@McInnish Park, Carrollton TX

AgeGradeOA Name Finish Time List*Gender-Age#

74.7%1 Cole Atchinson      4:57.921 M25 Move UP
74.1%2 Kash Tavakoli      5:00.582 M25 Move UP
73.3%6 Iris Pizzarello      5:43.983 F31 Move UP
71.7%3 Josh Heimbach      5:15.514 M34
70.4%7 April Hince      6:13.825 F39
69.7%10 Tom Menn      6:55.436 M65
69.6%4 Robert Long      5:19.997 M28 New
67.1%8 Ron Williamson      6:28.648 M53 Move UP
67.0%5 Luke Halterman      5:32.319 M29
66.4%9 Vijayan Nair      6:42.6410 M56
66.1%22 Wally Capps      8:44.4711 M78
65.3%15 John Nance      7:51.4012 M71
65.3%11 Julio Lopez      7:15.3413 M63
64.7%20 Frances McKissick      8:27.5814 F57
63.6%13 Ruben Arevalo      7:30.7915 M64
59.8%12 M Maimonides      7:26.8816 M56
57.4%14 David Francis      7:37.7617 M54
56.6%18 Ruben Reyes      8:22.1318 M63
56.4%25 Yanira Lopez      9:33.5319 F56
55.5%16 J D Sandfort      7:53.7220 M54
55.2%24 Kuay Sullivan      9:22.8321 F53
55.1%17 Rob Preston      7:57.6022 M54
54.6%21 Victor Elfenbein      8:31.8123 M61
54.4%23 Kendall Black      9:19.0624 M70
50.8%26 David Mask      9:40.8825 M67

AgeGradeOA Name Finish Time List*Gender-Age#

74.2%47 Mary Kaplan     36:28.861 F80
72.0%1 Blair Casey     18:03.432 M32 Move UP
71.6%30 Kumiko McCoy     31:29.723 F70
70.7%4 April Hince     21:32.404 F39 Move UP
70.7%22 Wally Capps     28:23.335 M78
70.1%7 Robert Landon     22:52.106 M60
69.3%19 Frances McKissick     26:45.287 F57
68.3%6 Vijayan Nair     22:42.098 M56
68.1%2 Josh Heimbach     19:14.919 M34
67.1%8 John Cosentino     23:16.5410 M57
64.1%20 Rebecca Caruso     27:03.2511 F52
63.7%10 Steve Russo     24:06.8112 M55
63.6%9 Rob Preston     23:56.6513 M54
63.6%14 Jeffery Gardner     25:00.9814 M59
63.4%16 Julio Lopez     25:57.9515 M63
62.4%17 Ruben Arevalo     26:38.7316 M64
61.6%13 Melissa Sigler     24:54.2817 F40
60.8%3 Luke Halterman     21:13.2618 M29
60.1%11 Marcus O'con     24:08.1519 M48
59.8%5 Micah Kennedy     21:34.2220 M22
59.2%15 Ron Williamson     25:32.6821 M53
58.4%12 Lee Iliria     24:16.6222 M45
55.9%31 Kuay Sullivan     31:27.4523 F53
54.7%55 Jane Ahlstrom     38:36.7724 F66
54.6%44 Betsy Palmer     34:23.9225 F58
54.4%27 Ruben Reyes     30:16.1626 M63
54.1%36 Kendall Black     32:36.0427 M70
53.8%25 Victor Elfenbein     30:04.4928 M61
53.1%38 Maxx Pomm     33:11.5429 M70
52.1%23 Jen Evangelista     27:50.8230 M48
52.1%46 Yanira Lopez     35:07.8631 F56
52.0%26 Michael Buedden     30:03.8232 M57
51.5%56 Carol Creech     42:19.0233 F68
51.4%34 Ian Traub     31:51.3034 M9
51.3%32 Danny White     31:30.7935 M61
51.0%42 David Mask     33:30.1736 M67
50.9%24 Rich Weklar     28:30.6237 M48
50.8%18 Jeff Traub     26:39.1438 M39

100% World Record Level for Gender/Age

90% World Class Level 

80% National Class Level 

70% Regional Class Level 

65% Boston-Qualifier Approximate Level

60% Local Class Level 
50% Average Class Level 

Carrollton Runners Performance Lists for Age Grades > 65%List*


